Western Victorian Crane Trucks
Valley Stages

No Driver/Co-Driver
2 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning
5 Brendan Reeves/Kate Catford
1 Darren Windus/Joe Brick
9 Justin Walker*/Glen Raymond*

23 Josh Bohm/Darren Bohm
17 Ron Moore*/Jo Moore*

27 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow*

20 lan Martin/Stephen Young

18 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott

25 Danny Traverso/Chris Gridley

29 Paul Lahiff/Matt Kirby*

28 Rob Davis/Chris Randell*

24 Kevin Millard*/Andrew Daniell*

11 Rowan Quill*/Ari Paterson*

30 Paul Mahony*/Simon Thompson*

35 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond

36 Anthony Lahiff/Michaela Jarvie

41 Gary Kendrick*/Ron Gottschalk*
7 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag

31 Troy Brendel/Samantha Brendel

42 Michael Ward*/Pete Hellwig*

46 Glen Rivers/Max Rivers

39 John Downs/Kylie Turner

34 Lance Rippon/Paul Loughnan

74 Geoff Holloway/Don Williams

48 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney

Did Not Finish (DNF)
6 Luke Sytema/Tracey Dewhurst
8 Warren Lee/James Rooke*
15 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad
43 Duane Ralph/Vicki Ralph

VRC HEAT 2 STAGE TIMES and PENALTIES

Grades

B/B
A/A
A/A
A/A
C/E
B/D
c/F
C/E
c/B
D/E
D/A
c/A
B/C
c/c
D/E
D/A
E/E
Cc/B
B/A
D/E
D/E
E/E
D/B
E/E
D/E
D/D

B/A
A/C
B/B
F/F

Car
Ford Fiesta ST
Datsun P510
Subaru WRX
Ford MK2 Escort
Nissan Silvia

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO6

Holden Commodore
Subaru WRX STI C
Datsun Stanza
Subaru RS
Mitsubishi Lancer
Nissan Sunny Gti
Datsun 1600

Nissan 180BSX
BMW E30

Subaru Impreza
Nissan 200sx
Holden Commodore
Hyundai Excel

Ford Escort

Toyota Corolla
Hyundai Excel

Ford Escort RS
Toyota Levin
Hyundai Excel

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
Mitusbishi Evo 9
Subaru WRX
Ford Fiesta

Crew

Club

Club

Club
Club

Club
Club
Club
Club

Club

Club
Club

Club

Club
Club

Nov

Nov

Nov

Nov

Class 2WD Spec

G2 2wWD
CLB 2wWD
P5

HRC 2WD
P4 2WD
P6
CLB
P5
CLB
P5
P6
P3 2WD

P4 2WD

CLB 2WD

P3 2WD

P5

P4 2WD

P4 2WD

P2 2WD Excel
P3 2WD

P2 2WD

P2 2WD Excel
CRC 2WD

P2 2WD

P2 2WD Excel
P2 2WD Fiesta

2WD

2WD

$2000
P5
P6
P3 2WD Fiesta

Total
0:47:44
0:48:10
0:48:16
0:49:30
0:50:00
0:50:52
0:51:41
0:51:51
0:52:10
0:52:55
0:52:57
0:53:01
0:53:03
0:53:06
0:53:51
0:54:46
0:55:00
0:55:27
0:55:33
0:55:38
0:57:05
0:58:01
0:58:35
0:59:41
1:01:14
1:01:19

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

November 6th, 2021

Place
O/R 2wD I
1 1 1
2 2 1
3 1
4 3 1
5 4 1
6 1
7 5 2
8 2
9 6 3
10 3
11 2
12 7 1
13 8 2
14 9 4
15 100 2
16 4
17 11 3
18 12 4
19 13 1
20 14 3
21 15 2
22 16 3
23 17 1
24 18 4
25 19 5
26 20 6
Motor
Disqualified
Insufficient SS
Disqualified

Results compiled on 13/11/2021 at 12:01 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 2 STAGE TIMES and PENALTIES November 6th, 2021
Valley Stages

SS9

T

Results

Driver/Co-Driver Taken Pen Taken Pen Penalties TOTAL O/R
1 Darren Windus/Joe Brick - 4.26 - 14.25 - 10.41 - 9.12 - 0:48:16 3
2 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning - 4.37 - 14.14 - 10.34 - 9.07 - 0:47:44
3 Peter Schey/Michelle Canning - - - - - DNS
4 Tim Clark/Doug Fernie* - - - - - DNS
5 Brendan Reeves/Kate Catford - 4.40 - 14.06 - 10.36 - 9.19 - 0:48:10 2
6 Luke Sytema/Tracey Dewhurst - 6.31 - - - - DNF
7 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag - 5.22 - 16.27 - 12.12 - 10.42 - 0:55:33 19
91 Matt Lee*/Annie Dougherty* - - - - - DNS
8 Warren Lee/James Rooke* - 4.42 - 14.55 - 11.00 - 9.55 - DNF
9 Justin Walker*/Glen Raymond* - 4.43 - 14.37 - 10.59 - 9.32 - 0:49:30
10 Justin Dowel*/Simon Ellis* - - - - - DNS
11 Rowan Quill*/Ari Paterson* - 5.01 - 15.53 - 11.37 - 10.10 - 0:53:06 14
12 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson - - - - - DNS
14 Darryn Snooks/Michael Foreshew - - - - - DNS
15 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad - 5.35 - - - - DNF
16 Shawn Urquhart*/Josh Raven* - - - - - DNS
17 Ron Moore*/Jo Moore* - 4.42 - 15.08 - 11.10 - 9.50 - 0:50:52 6
18 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott - 4.58 - 15.17 - 11.18 - 10.30 - 0:52:10 9
20 lan Martin/Stephen Young - 4.39 - 15.28 - 11.23 - 10.02 - 0:51:51 8
21 Braeden Kendrick/Emma Kendrick - - - - - DNS
23 Josh Bohm/Darren Bohm - 4.45 - 14.43 - 11.07 - 9.37 - 0:50:00 5
24 Kevin Millard*/Andrew Daniell* - 4.54 - 15.26 - 11.38 - 10.17 - 0:53:03 13
25 Danny Traverso/Chris Gridley - 4.59 - 15.40 - 11.40 - 10.11 - 0:52:55 10
26 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes - - - - - DNS
27 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow* - 4.50 - 15.10 - 11.18 - 10.06 - 0:51:41 7
28 Rob Davis/Chris Randell* - 4.56 - 15.33 - 11.45 - 10.11 - 0:53:01 12
29 Paul Lahiff/Matt Kirby* - 4.55 - 15.44 - 11.45 - 10.11 - 0:52:57 11
30 Paul Mahony*/Simon Thompson* - 5.06 - 15.58 - 11.51 - 10.22 - 0:53:51 15
31 Troy Brendel/Samantha Brendel - 5.09 - 16.38 - 12.15 - 10.42 - 0:55:38 20
32 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant - - - - - DNS
33 David Bond*/Jason Hague* - - - - - DNS
34 Lance Rippon/Paul Loughnan - 5.28 - 17.53 - 13.08 - 11.33 - 0:59:41 24
35 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond - 5.10 - 16.11 - 12.05 - 10.32 - 0:54:46 16
36 Anthony Lahiff/Michaela Jarvie - 5.10 - 16.16 - 12.12 - 10.39 - 0:55:00 17
37 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking - - - - - DNS
38 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson - - - - - DNS
39 John Downs/Kylie Turner - 5.24 - 17.27 - 12.54 - 11.12 - 0:58:35 23
41 Gary Kendrick*/Ron Gottschalk* - 5.14 - 16.24 - 12.01 - 10.46 - 0:55:27 18
42 Michael Ward*/Pete Hellwig* - 5.19 - 16.56 - 12.31 - 11.02 - 0:57:05 21
43 Duane Ralph/Vicki Ralph - 5.19 2 37.40 1 12.29 - 11.32 - DNF
44 Matthew Jones*/Amy Jones* - - - - - DNS
46 Glen Rivers/Max Rivers - 5.27 - 17.09 - 12.54 - 11.10 - 0:58:01 22
47 Ryan Dowel*/Matt deVaus - - - - - DNS
48 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney - 5.37 - 17.48 - 13.44 - 12.12 - 1:01:19 26
74 Geoff Holloway/Don Williams - 5.36 - 18.11 - 13.30 - 11.56 - 1:01:14 25

Results compiled on 13/11/2021 at 12:01 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 2 OTHER PENALTIES November 6th, 2021
Valley Stages

No Driver/Co-Driver Offence Penalty Points

8 Warren Lee/James Rooke* Crew member retired Disqualification
(Supp Regs 19.9)

43 Duane Ralph/Vicki Ralph Re-enter Control area TC 9 Disqualification
(NRSR SSR 4.1 © (ii)



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 2 2WD PLACING November 6th, 2021
Valley Stages

Place
No Driver/Co-Driver Grades Car Crew Class 2WD Spec Total O/R 2WD (I
2 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning B/B  Ford Fiesta ST G2 2wWD 0:47:44 1 1 1
5 Brendan Reeves/Kate Catford A/A  Datsun P510 CLB 2wWD 0:48:10 2 2 1
9 Justin Walker*/Glen Raymond* A/A  Ford MK2 Escort HRC 2WD 0:49:30 4 3 1
23 Josh Bohm/Darren Bohm C/E  Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD 0:50:00 5 4 1
27 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow* C/F  Holden Commodore Club CLB 2wWD 0:51:41 7 5 2
18 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott C/B  Datsun Stanza Club CLB 2wWD 0:52:10 9 6 3
28 Rob Davis/Chris Randell* C/A  Nissan Sunny Gti Club P3 2WD 0:53:01 12 7 1
24 Kevin Millard*/Andrew Daniell* B/C  Datsun 1600 P4 2WD 0:53:03 13 8 2
11 Rowan Quill*/Ari Paterson* C/C  Nissan 180BSX Club CLB 2wWD 0:53:06 14 9 4
30 Paul Mahony*/Simon Thompson* D/E BMW E30 Club P3 2WD 0:53:51 15 10 2
36 Anthony Lahiff/Michaela Jarvie E/E  Nissan 200sx Nov P4 2WD 0:55:00 17 11 3
41 Gary Kendrick*/Ron Gottschalk* C/B  Holden Commodore Club P4 2WD 0:55:27 18 12 4
7 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag B/A  Hyundai Excel P2 2WD Excel 0:55:33 19 13 1
31 Troy Brendel/Samantha Brendel D/E  Ford Escort Club P3 2WD 0:55:38 20 14 3
42 Michael Ward*/Pete Hellwig* D/E Toyota Corolla Club P2 2wWD 0:57:05 21 15 2
46 Glen Rivers/Max Rivers E/E  Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:58:01 22 16 3
39 John Downs/Kylie Turner D/B  Ford Escort RS Club CRC 2wWD 0:58:35 23 17 1
34 Lance Rippon/Paul Loughnan E/E  Toyota Levin Nov P2 2WD 0:59:41 24 18 4
74 Geoff Holloway/Don Williams D/E  Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:01:14 25 19 5
48 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney D/D Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 1:01:19 26 20 6
Did Not Finish (DNF)
43 Duane Ralph/Vicki Ralph F/F  Ford Fiesta Nov P3 2WD Fiesta DNF

Results compiled on 13/11/2021 at 12:01 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks
Valley Stages

Driver/Co-Driver

PN2 (PRC/Group N 1401-1600cc)
7 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag
42 Michael Ward*/Pete Hellwig*
46 Glen Rivers/Max Rivers
34 Lance Rippon/Paul Loughnan
74 Geoff Holloway/Don Williams
48 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney

PN3 (PRC/Group N 1601-2000cc)
28 Rob Davis/Chris Randell*
30 Paul Mahony*/Simon Thompson*
31 Troy Brendel/Samantha Brendel

43 Duane Ralph/Vicki Ralph

VRC HEAT 2 CLASS PLACING

B/A
D/E
E/E
E/E
D/E
D/D

C/A
D/E
D/E

F/F

PN4 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 2WD)

23 Josh Bohm/Darren Bohm

24 Kevin Millard*/Andrew Daniell*
36 Anthony Lahiff/Michaela Jarvie
41 Gary Kendrick*/Ron Gottschalk*

C/E
B/C
E/E
c/B

PN5 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 4WD)

1 Darren Windus/Joe Brick
20 lan Martin/Stephen Young
25 Danny Traverso/Chris Gridley
35 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond
6 Luke Sytema/Tracey Dewhurst

8 Warren Lee/James Rooke*

A/A
C/E
D/E
D/A
B/A
A/C

Hyundai Excel
Toyota Corolla
Hyundai Excel
Toyota Levin
Hyundai Excel
Ford Fiesta

Nissan Sunny Gti
BMW E30
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta

Nissan Silvia
Datsun 1600
Nissan 200sx
Holden Commodore

Subaru WRX
Subaru WRX STI C
Subaru RS
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta
Mitusbishi Evo 9

PN6 (PRC/Group Nover 2000cc 4WD CAMS)

17 Ron Moore*/Jo Moore*
29 Paul Lahiff/Matt Kirby*
15 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad

Club Rally Car

5 Brendan Reeves/Kate Catford
27 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow*
18 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott

11 Rowan Quill*/Ari Paterson*

Classic Rally Car
39 John Downs/Kylie Turner

Historic Rally Car
9 Justin Walker*/Glen Raymond*

G2
2 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning

B/D
D/A
B/B

A/A
C/F
c/B
c/c

D/B

A/A

B/B

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO6
Mitsubishi Lancer
Subaru WRX

Datsun P510
Holden Commodore
Datsun Stanza

Nissan 180BSX

Ford Escort RS

Ford MK2 Escort

Ford Fiesta ST

Club

Club
Club

Club
Club
Club

Club

Club

Club
Club

Club
Club

Club

Club

Crew

Nov
Nov

Nov

Nov

Class

P2
P2
P2
P2

P2
P2

P3
P3
P3

P3

P4
P4
P4
P4

P5
P5
P5
P5
$2000
P5

P6
P6
P6

CLB
CLB
CLB

CLB

CRC

HRC

G2

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD

2WD

Excel

Excel

Excel
Fiesta

Fiesta

0:55:33
0:57:05
0:58:01
0:59:41
1:01:14
1:01:19

0:53:01
0:53:51
0:55:38

DNF

0:50:00
0:53:03
0:55:00
0:55:27

0:48:16
0:51:51
0:52:55
0:54:46
DNF
DNF

0:50:52
0:52:57
DNF

0:48:10
0:51:41
0:52:10
0:53:06

0:58:35

0:49:30

0:47:44

November 6th, 2021

O/R

19 13 1
21 15 2
22 16 3
24 18 4
25 19 5
26 20 6
12 7 1
15 10 2
20 14 3
5 4 1
13 8 2
17 1 3
18 12 4
3 1
8 2
10 3
16 4
6

11 2
2 2 1
7 5 2
9 6 3
14 9 4
23 17 1
a4 3 1
1 1 1

Results compiled on 13/11/2021 at 12:01 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VRC HEAT 2 CLUBMAN, NOVICE and EXCEL PLACING November 6th, 2021
Valley Stages

Clubman Crews

23 Josh Bohm/Darren Bohm C/E cbcc/ Nissan Silvia Club P4 2WD 0:50:00 5 1
27 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow C/F FFCC/FFCC Holden Commodoi Club CLB 2WD 0:51:41 2
18 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott c/B HRA/CCRN Datsun Stanza Club CLB 2WD 0:52:10 9 3
25 Danny Traverso/Chris Gridley D/E GCC/ Subaru RS Club P5 0:52:55 10 4
28 Rob Davis/Chris Randell* C/A  CCC/HRA Nissan Sunny Gti Club P3 2WD 0:53:01 12 5
11 Rowan Quill*/Ari Paterson* c/c HRA/ Nissan 180BSX Club P3 2wWD 0:53:06 14 6
30 Paul Mahony*/Simon Thompson* D/E BLCC/THGI BMW E30 Club P3 2WD 0:53:51 15 7
35 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond D/A  Mini/CCRN Subaru Impreza  Club P5 0:54:46 16 8
41 Gary Kendrick*/Ron Gottschalk* c/B HRA/HRA Holden Commodol Club P4 2WD 0:55:27 18 9
31 Troy Brendel/Samantha Brendel D/E NECC/NECI Ford Escort Club P3 2wWD 0:55:38 20 10
42 Michael Ward*/Pete Hellwig* D/E HRA/BMS( Toyota Corolla Club P2 2WD 0:57:05 21 11
39 John Downs/Kylie Turner D/B HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS Club CRC 2WD 0:58:35 23 12
74 Geoff Holloway/Don Williams D/E  HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:01:14 25 3 13
48 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney D/D  MMSC/MN Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiest: 1:01:19 26 1 14
Novice Crews
36 Anthony Lahiff/Michaela Jarvie E/E HRA/NCCA Nissan 200sx Nov P3 2WD 0:55:00 17
46 Glen Rivers/Max Rivers E/E BLCC/BLCC Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:58:01 22 2
34 Lance Rippon/Paul Loughnan E/E BLCC/WDC Toyota Levin Nov P2 2WD 0:59:41 24 3
43 Duane Ralph/Vicki Ralph F/F PAC/PAC Ford Fiesta Nov P3 2WD Fiestt DNF
Grant Walker Parts Excel Rally Series
7 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag B/A PAC/FFCC Hyundai Excel P2 2WD Excel 0:55:33 19 1
46 Glen Rivers/Max Rivers E/E BLCC/BLCC Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 0:58:01 22 2 2
74 Geoff Holloway/Don Williams D/E HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:01:14 25 3 13
Fiesta Rally Series
48 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney D/D MMSC/MN Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiest: 1:01:19 26 1 14

43 Duane Ralph/Vicki Ralph F/F PAC/PAC Ford Fiesta Nov P3 2WD Fiest: DNF

Results compiled on 13/11/2021 at 12:01 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks \/RC HEAT 2 Outrig ht Staeg and November 6th, 2021

Valley Stages Overall Outright Placing
SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10
No Driver/Co-Driver SSs6 O/R SS7 O/R SS8 O/R SS9 O/R SS10 O/R
1 Darren Windus/Joe Brick 1 1 3 =2 3 3 2 3 3 3
2 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning 2 2 2 =2 1 2 1 1 1 1

3 Peter Schey/Michelle Canning
4 Tim Clark/Doug Fernie*

5 Brendan Reeves/Kate Catford 4 4 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 2
6 Luke Sytema/Tracey Dewhurst 30 30

7 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag 23 23 20 21 |=19 20 |=19 20 19 20
91 Matt Lee*/Annie Dougherty*

8 Warren Lee/James Rooke* =5 =5 6 6 5 6 7 6 8 6
9 Justin Walker*/Glen Raymond* 7 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
10 Justin Dowel*/Simon Ellis*

11 Rowan Quill*/Ari Paterson* 15 15 15 15 11 15 10 15 |=12 15

12 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson
14 Darryn Snooks/Michael Foreshew

15 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad 27 27

16 Shawn Urquhart*/Josh Raven*

17 Ron Moore*/Jo Moore* =5 =5 7 7 7 7 6 7 6 7
18 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 13 13 9 10 |=8 10 16 10 7 10
20 lan Martin/Stephen Young 3 3 11 9 10 9 8 9 10 9
21 Braeden Kendrick/Emma Kendrick

23 Josh Bohm/Darren Bohm 8 8 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5
24 Kevin Millard*/Andrew Daniell* 10 10 10 11 12 11 14 11 |=17 14
25 Danny Traverso/Chris Gridley 14 14 13 =13 13 13 |=11 13 |=12 11
26 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes

27 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow* 9 9 8 8 |=8 8 9 8 9 8
28 Rob Davis/Chris Randell* 12 12 12 12 |=14 12 |=11 12 15 13
29 Paul Lahiff/Matt Kirby* 11 11 14 =13 |=14 14 |=11 14 11 12
30 Paul Mahony*/Simon Thompson* 16 16 16 16 16 16 15 16 14 16
31 Troy Brendel/Samantha Brendel 17 17 21 20 21 21 |=19 21 20 21

32 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant
33 David Bond*/Jason Hague*

34 Lance Rippon/Paul Loughnan 26 26 26 25 26 25 26 25 25 25
35 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond =18 =18 17 17 18 17 17 17 |=17 17
36 Anthony Lahiff/Michaela Jarvie =18 =18 18 18 |=19 18 18 18 16 18

37 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking
38 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson

39 John Downs/Kylie Turner 24 24 24 24 |=24 24 24 24 24 24
41 Gary Kendrick*/Ron Gottschalk* 20 20 19 19 17 19 21 19 21 19
42 Michael Ward*/Pete Hellwig* =21 =21 22 22 23 22 22 22 22 22
43 Duane Ralph/Vicki Ralph =21 =21 28 28 22 28 25 28 26 28
44 Matthew Jones*/Amy Jones*

46 Glen Rivers/Max Rivers 25 25 23 23 |=24 23 23 23 23 23
47 Ryan Dowel*/Matt deVaus

48 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney 29 29 25 26 28 26 28 27 27 27
74 Geoff Holloway/Don Williams 28 28 27 27 27 27 27 26 28 26

Results compiled on 13/11/2021 at 12:01 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks \VRC HEAT 2 STAGE TIMES November 6th, 2021
Valley Stages

SS6

SS7
Driver/Co-Driver Taken
1 Darren Windus/Joe Brick 4.26 14.25 10.41 9.12 9.32
2 Adrian Stratford/Kain Manning 4.37 14.14 10.34 9.07 9.12
3 Peter Schey/Michelle Canning

4 Tim Clark/Doug Fernie*
5
6
7

Brendan Reeves/Kate Catford 4.40 14.06 10.36 9.19 9.29
Luke Sytema/Tracey Dewhurst 6.31
Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag 5.22 16.27 12.12 10.42 10.50
91 Matt Lee*/Annie Dougherty*
8 Warren Lee/James Rooke* 4.42 14.55 11.00 9.55 10.08
9 Justin Walker*/Glen Raymond* 4.43 14.37 10.59 9.32 9.39
10 Justin Dowel*/Simon Ellis*
11 Rowan Quill*/Ari Paterson* 5.01 15.53 11.37 10.10 10.25

12 Steven Porter/Tony Robinson
14 Darryn Snooks/Michael Foreshew

15 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad 5.35

16 Shawn Urquhart*/Josh Raven*

17 Ron Moore*/Jo Moore* 4.42 15.08 11.10 9.50 10.02
18 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 4.58 15.17 11.18 10.30 10.07
20 lan Martin/Stephen Young 4.39 15.28 11.23 10.02 10.19
21 Braeden Kendrick/Emma Kendrick

23 Josh Bohm/Darren Bohm 4.45 14.43 11.07 9.37 9.48
24 Kevin Millard*/Andrew Daniell* 4.54 15.26 11.38 10.17 10.48
25 Danny Traverso/Chris Gridley 4.59 15.40 11.40 10.11 10.25
26 Ben Hayes/Cathy Hayes

27 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow* 4.50 15.10 11.18 10.06 10.17
28 Rob Davis/Chris Randell* 4.56 15.33 11.45 10.11 10.36
29 Paul Lahiff/Matt Kirby* 4.55 15.44 11.45 10.11 10.22
30 Paul Mahony*/Simon Thompson* 5.06 15.58 11.51 10.22 10.34
31 Troy Brendel/Samantha Brendel 5.09 16.38 12.15 10.42 10.54

32 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant
33 David Bond*/Jason Hague*

34 Lance Rippon/Paul Loughnan 5.28 17.53 13.08 11.33 11.39
35 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond 5.10 16.11 12.05 10.32 10.48
36 Anthony Lahiff/Michaela Jarvie 5.10 16.16 12.12 10.39 10.43

37 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking
38 Dean Hubbert/Tim Watson

39 John Downs/Kylie Turner 5.24 17.27 12.54 11.12 11.38
41 Gary Kendrick*/Ron Gottschalk* 5.14 16.24 12.01 10.46 11.02
42 Michael Ward*/Pete Hellwig* 5.19 16.56 12.31 11.02 11.17
43 Duane Ralph/Vicki Ralph 5.19 37.40 12.29 11.32 11.47
44 Matthew Jones*/Amy Jones*

46 Glen Rivers/Max Rivers 5.27 17.09 12.54 11.10 11.21
47 Ryan Dowel*/Matt deVaus

48 Rose North/Jarryd-Indiana Sweeney 5.37 17.48 13.44 12.12 11.58
74 Geoff Holloway/Don Williams 5.36 18.11 13.30 11.56 12.01

Results compiled on 13/11/2021 at 12:01 PM



